



EMS SYSTEM ADVISORY #2023-02/27

TO: Riverside County EMS System

FROM: Dan Bates, Program Chief II

Reza Vaezazizi, MD, REMSA Medical Director

SUBJECT: Morongo Reservation Fire Department Ambulance Partnership

DATE: February 27, 2023

REMSA is pleased to announce that the Morongo Reservation Fire Department has partnered with American Medical Response (AMR) to provide ambulance transport services in Riverside County. Morongo Reservation Fire Department's Medic One (1) will proudly serve the Morongo Band of Mission Indians and Pass-area communities. Please ensure that all necessary personnel are informed and aware of this service enhancement provided by the Morongo Reservation Fire Department and AMR.

Medic One (1) will begin providing ambulance transport services on March 1st, 2023, at 0800; please join us in welcoming them into Riverside County's EMS System.

If you have general questions, please contact the EMS Agency at (951) 358-5029. For urgent matters, contact the REMSA Duty Officer at (951) 712-3342.